TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

PB1000632-00 HYDRAULIC PRESSURE GENERATING SYSTEM
PC1000525-00 OUTRIGGER SYSTEM

PD1000544-00 SWING SYSTEM

PE1000548-00 ELEVATING SYSTEM

PF1000516-00 WINCH SYSTEM

PG1000503-01 TELESCOPING SYSTEM

PH1000537-00 SAFETY DEVICES

PK1000594-00 FRAME

PL1000574-00 CONTROL DEVICES

PM1000032-01 LUBRICATION DEVICES

PN1000477-00 ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT

PO1000150-00 INDICATION PLATES

PQ1000190-01 DRIVING POWER GENERATING SYSTEM
PR1000113-00 DRIVING POWER TRANSMISSION SYSTEM
PS1000142-00 STEERING SYSTEM

PT1000121-00 BRAKE SYSTEM

PU1000115-00 SUSPENSION

PW1000097-02 ACCESSORIES & TOOLS

PX1000767-00 MOUNTING PARTS

PY1000808-00 OPTIONS

ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Hydraulic+Crane+TR+300+4+00102+4+BOOM+2+JIB+1M1D+Parts

TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 37001805280 | ROPE,WIRE (KISWIRE) 1
37001800060 | ROPE,WIRE (TESAC) 1
3 (FrH*swsrsr) | SOCKET,ROPE 1
5 (FrH*wexxx®) | PIPING,WINCH (MAIN) 1
6 (Fr*sxxxss) - PIPING,WINCH (FOR 1M1D) 1
7 (Frxrxxxa) | MOUNT,WINCH (MAIN) 1

000005



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

(***********)

PARTS,GREASING

1

000187

000010




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 (FrxxxwRRk) | WHEEL,STEERING (CAB) 1
2 (***********) PIPING,STEERING (UPPER) 1
3 (Frxxxrik) | PIPING,STEERING (LOWER) 1
4 (***********) CYL'NDER,STEERING INSTALLATION 1

000015




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial N¢
1 (Frxxxssiiik) | DETECTOR,DISORDERLY WIND (MAIN) 1
3 (***********) SINGLE TOP 1
4 (Frxxxssiiik) | DETECTOR,DRUM ROTATION (MAIN) 1
6 (***********) PIPING,STEERING (EMERGENCY) 1

(we+wessers) | PIPING,STEERING (EMERGENCY) 1

7 (***********) FAN 1
8 (Hrmmern) INFLATOR,AIR 1
9 (***********) NON-SLIP PLATE (SEAL) 1
12| | (#o) | TOOL BOX INSTALLATION (IRON) 1
15 37001907000 | ROPE,WIRE (STOWING FOR MAIN HOOK) 1
17 i) HOUR METER (MOUNT) 1
18 (***********) ACCESSORIES (COLDPROOF SEAL) 1
19 (FrxwraRsk) | OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (PEDAL NEUTRAL) 1
20 (***********) BELT,SEAT (MOUNT) 1
21| | (wwwe) | GUARD (PROPELLER SHAFT) 1
31 (***********) MOUNT ASSY,COMPRESSOR 1
32 (FrxRrrRreR) EVAPORATOR (MOUNT) 1
33 (***********) AIR CONDITIONER SYSTEM 1
34 (Frrrrirnk) PIPING (HOT WATER) 1
36 36320690000 | AIR CONDITIONER 1
41 36095250000 | HOOK (AUXILIARY) 1
42 (***********) MOUNT,HOOK (AUX) 1
43| | (o) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (AUX. HOOK) 1

000020



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PB1100238-00 PUMP,HYDRAULIC

200

1 .

324341 30 646534 44 31 38 49 51 37 5 61

45
' 50
48
36
25
18
42

'1\ -ﬁ.é-

46675 I’

=3P

/RN

410 11 12 63 21 3 2639 47 62 2740 20 24

83 84

B
4
[LHT

96 99 98 81 97




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rem:
1 80430620400 | JOINT 1
2 37002473250 | HOSE 1 L=580
3 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
4 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 12X1.4T
5 80400160127 | JOINT 3
6 91002801100 | O-RING 14 1B P11
7 36730150000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1
8 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 5 M8X14
9 37002484540 | HOSE 1 L=600
10 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
11 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
12 37000925320 | JOINT (FILTER,WITH O-RING) 4 T,3-G1/4
13 80481102030 | JOINT 1 L G1/4-G3/8
14 37002478080 | HOSE 1 L=300
15 80400160212 | JOINT 1 T,12XG1/4XG1/4
16 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
17 37002478100 | HOSE 1 L=475
18 91810130250 | FASTENER 1
19 80302090141 | FITTING 8 KCO12-020N
20 36623690000 | VALVE,SHUTTLE 1
21 82100002017 | CLAMP 1 WR30
22 37000711000 | CLAMP ASSY 1 121
23 37000919380 | JOINT (ORIFICE) 1
24 37002478130 | HOSE 2 L=620
25 37000927620 | JOINT 1 560819
80481002030 | JOINT 1 S,G1/4-G3/8 560820
27 82135901901 | BAND,MARK (1) 2
28 82135901902 | BAND,MARK (2) 2
29 82135901903 | BAND,MARK (3) 4
30 82135901904 | BAND,MARK (4) 4
33 82135901954 | BAND,MARK (D) 4
34 82135901970 | BAND,MARK (T) 8
35 82135901966 | BAND,MARK (P) 2
36 37002477980 | HOSE 1 L=650
51 91002801100 | O-RING 5 1B P11

000028



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PB1270153-00 PIPING,DRAIN

15 2-61 44 16

3435 34135
46
M 47+48
41
42
/FOR _AML VENT L ~

! - M
19,20 @ 18-71 -
21 36-V B A 36-61 |
22 1 ”

18-71 283 24V ; 2443 77 : / ’ o
28 - 1
E;Jj o .
J [ni 2
\ lﬁ ,..... e ‘in §! s

17 51-7

L u-“ i
== ‘ 24 E ; ‘d 12 24
- _ T _-;- — - _ -7
—= —UJ—E—,— = -\ 7
[ 2 | 30 33 48
24 5 } oo 29 31,32 34,35



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PB1350014-00 VALVE,PILOT OPERATED CONTROL
200

111




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PB1350031-00 VALVE,PILOT OPERATED CONTROL

999

100




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 36032631000 | CYLINDER 1
2 80720105040 | PIN,SPRING 1 5X40 560722
80720105036 | PIN,SPRING 1 5X36 560723 561231
3 36031043000 | PISTON 1 561231
36036381000 | PISTON 1 561232
4 91684013000 | PACKING 2
5 91411211501 | RING,BACKUP 2
6 91002807500 | O-RING 1 1B P75
7 91411007500 | RING,BACKUP 1
8 91332213000 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
9 36033782000 | ROD 1 561231
36033784000 | ROD 1 561232
10 36033783000 | COVER,ROD 1
11 91002912500 | O-RING 1 1B G125
12 91251101103 | RING,DAMPER 1 562076
13 91694111000 | PACKING 1
14 91410211002 | RING,BACKUP 1
15 91660011001 | SEAL,DUST 1
17 90101510040 | BOLT 2 M10X40
18 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 2 10
20 90730008140 | SCREW,SET 1 M8XxX14 561232
31 80612111180 | RING,RITAINING 1 AR118
52 36032349902 | PACKING SET 1 110X130 562076
53 36033789902 | PACKING SET 1 110X130 562077
63 37000400020 | BEARING,PLAIN 1
100 36033780000 | CYLINDER,JACK 1

000041



100

10

14

a

PC5310003-00 CLUTCH PACK,TRANSMISSION

TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PD1020056-00 SWING UNIT

FRONT =—

Ll = |
516
3.4
11
O — 7id
1\ ToT = T
o= 1
J- -




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 36131235010 | PLATE (BASE) 1
2 36131905010 | CASE 1
3 36132335010 | DRUM ASSY 1
4 36130515020 | RING ASSY (CONTACT) 1
5 33370025170 | CONTACTOR ASSY (70) 1
6 32360005060 | CONTACTOR ASSY 1
7 36132215020 | CASE (BEARING) 2

11 36132215030 | REDUCER 1
12 36130045090 | CLIP (NYLON) 2
13 36130045050 | GEAR 2
14 36132215040 | BRACKET 1
15 36130945010 | POTENTIOMETER 1
16 36131905020 | SPRING 1
17 36131455040 | COVER 1
18 32360005150 | CLIP (NYLON) 1
19 36131455070 | SUPPORT 1
20 36130235100 | CLAMP (CORD) 2
21 36130015080 | GUIDE (CORD) 1
22 36131455080 | COLLAR 3
23 36130045110 | PACKING 1
24 36131455050 | PACKING 1
25 32360005220 | PACKING 2
26 82114102020 | CONNECTOR 1
27 82114101020 | CONNECTOR (2P,MALE) 1
28 36131935020 | LOCK (CORD) 1
33 36130335030 | WASHER 1
44 36132215050 | STOPPER 12
45 36161385020 | CORD 32| M
46 36132265010 | CABLE ASSY (WITH CONNECTOR) 1
47 82121102020 | HOLDER 2
48 82111101510 | TERMINAL 2
49 82111101010 | TERMINAL 2
50 36131455060 | DETECTOR,ANGLE 1
51 82121101085 | PLUG (AVS0.85) 4
52 36131135060 | COLLAR 1
59 36131905050 | COLLAR 3
60 31370005070 | GROMMET 1
100 36132330001 | DETECTOR ASSY,LENGTH (BOOM) 1

000055




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
2 34510702620 | PACKING 1
3 34510702630 | PACKING 1 560929
34510702650 | PACKING 1 560930
100 34510702600 | DUCT 1

000060



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 (Fr*sxnesrr) | EVAPORATOR ASSY 1 561762 00006’
21 (rrrrxxsm) | EVAPORATOR ASSY 1 561763 00006¢

000065



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

N =

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1
12
13
14
17
30

100

36095251000
36091432001
36095252000
91250000080
36091433000
80500051118
37000527210
82456101000
37000124471
37001505260
90302041401
37000105190
37001400030
90303070801
80136320015
36092470060
36091429510
36091429520
36095250000

ADAPTER
SHAFT

SHAFT

SEAL,RING
BEARING,PLAIN
BEARING,BALL
PLATE
NIPPLE,GREASE
PIN

BOLT
WASHER,SPRING
PIN

SPRING
WASHER,PLAIN
PIN,SPLIT

PLATE

STOPPER ASSY
HOOK ASSY
HOOK (AUXILIARY)

[ N A S Qi Qi G I G G O Y ¢ I G Qi i Qi 'y

A-PT1/8

14

2X15

560716

560715

000069

Page



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PF1080049-00 SUPPORT (FENDER)




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Rema

2 O OWOONOOWN=-

— -

34443941100
34260955200
34443941500
34381550300
34230760101
37000514500
37000513560
34443941700
34443941800

SUPPORT

SUPPORT

SUPPORT

SUPPORT

SUPPORT (PLATE WORKING)
PLATE

PLATE

SUPPORT

STEP

W =N = = 3 N) ==

000078



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PF1200379-01 PIPING,WINCH (MAIN)

E!’m
I?r_,,\ b d
1i 1i©/24
7o a\ :_:o !
_— = T4 &Y. ¥
=) 4

22




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PG1010857-06 BOOM

STD 1PC

81
23 94 STD 2PCS 83 8
2 =8 % %é?!
)

147 « 148

BOOM, TOR
RETRACTION

BOOM, TOP
EXTENSION

79.80 .
STD 2 }BOOM, 2ND
Q_EEE\ 63 E:i:>62
63
sTD 64 G \LEFT
0 Pcss 66  RIGHT
206 —

29,48,105
OR
29,100,105
OR
29,105,108

152
ngCS/ \?TEC

BrortORRE, T-ARMISERERLLDTY,
THE RIGHT AND LEFT IN FIGTURE ARE THE EXPRESSION THAT SEES FROM BOOM END TO TOF.



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PG1040315-00 JIB




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PG1050603-01 CYLINDER,TELESCOPING (NO.2)

o

/
1

=

"!'"TT"T"T‘I_E

Ll b

1920 21 22 24
AA A AA

o

30,34 28 26
32,33 29,30

N

10

AIPACKING SET KEY NO,80 - (KEY NO.9,10,11,13,16,19.,20,21,22,24,25}



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PG1200192-01 PIPING, TELESCOPING

FRONT -—

——

i

ERERA
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NO, 14



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Re
1 34372351300 | SUPPORT 1
2 32370002110 | GASKET 1
3 32370002121 | COVER 1
4 80172303025 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M3X25
5 90302040301 | WASHER,SPRING 2 3
6 82104102010 | SWITCH,LIMIT 1
7 34372351200 | ROD 1
8 14148373001 | SPRING 1
9 80601110180 | RING,RITAINING 1 S18
10 34371314400 | SUPPORT 1
11 90303070301 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 3
12 82114101020 | CONNECTOR (2P,MALE) 1
13 82111101010 | TERMINAL 2
14 32370005200 | CORD 1
15 32370005210 | CORD 1
16 82100000592 | TERMINAL (M40.3 TO 1.25) 2
17 89630201000 | HOSE,VINYL 1 6X8,1M
18 14148375000 | GROMMET 1
19 90101208045 | BOLT 2 M8X45
20 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
21 82121102020 | HOLDER 1
22 82100001220 | INSULATOR 2
23 82121101085 | PLUG (AVS0.85) 2
24 82400000201 | GROMMET 1 KG-016
30 34372359510 | ROD ASSY 1
42 32370002150 | SPACER 1 L=12 TO 11
43 80720103014 | PIN,SPRING 1 3X14
100 34372351101 | SWITCH,OVER WIND DETECTOR 1

000104



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (
1 36119671500 | BOARD ASSY (ANALOGUE) 1
2 36119671200 | BOARD ASSY (CONNECTOR) 1
3 36190061300 | BOARD ASSY (DISPLAY) 1
4 36119671100 | BOARD ASSY (POWER) 1
5 36119671600 | BOARD ASSY (OUT PUT) 1
6 36119671400 | BOARD 1 560736
36119671401 | BOARD 1 560737
8 36119675010 | COVER (BUTTON) 1
9 (***********) P_ROM 1
10 36119675020 | ESCUTCHEON 1
11 36190475010 | PANEL 1
21 36190061000 | MOMENT LIMITER (L2C/WITHOUT P-ROM) 1
31 36119675040 | FUSE 5 250V 2A
32 36119675050 | FUSE 5 250V 3A
50 36192040000 | MOMENT LIMITER (AML-L2C) 1

000109



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Page

1

36320762200

HARNESS (MAIN A)

1

000114



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PH5034120-00 HARNESS

200
. i i i . i i i
|
CNB&4  CNBGD
L 13l (§1%
|
AnEIe] cnaos
c o 1
! I;E“B cC:)aw CNB16)
i i 2 N L) \ 1)
| cNa3s (B O CNF31 o :
RAI RAS RAZ 8B RI3 o AL
kA * LR [ ] ] LR e g 5] ]
[ § | HEHEFHY' I HHIHE L'
| R23 RA26 R35 R4 ‘:
o ler] Bl LI i [
] [ 5 § | HH
- 4] I ] I g
RAG RA6 RAl14 RAIO R2 |
! (%] (157 (R1C] [le] (BRI (RS §
8] [ 8 [ & |8 [ 8] ] (& 5 ¥ 8]
RC7 RC3
. TR
R T T T b Y
il -0 eI
1
1 1
@ L5 T coves?
' RPN TR L| CNET4
¥ TR
CNE86 [“ndh TR ) e Lih cNBe3
cNBg2 ' -
_ _ 1.1 i HE: ',
cNegs Kt i n@ cNes2 mom L mm
I 11 11 b db Y IR TRl
cnege  TRC LR
/IO
x . r{{ CcNBSs3
— o o "".L".'
| . — -




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Re

100

34353412021

HARNESS (SWING FRAME,LEFT)

000123



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark:
301 36663665420 | BODY KIT 1 560937
305 36663665430 | ORIFICE 1
306 36663665440 | STOPPER 1
307 36663665450 | COVER 1 561984

36664105030 | COVER 1 561985
308 36663665460 | PLUG 1
309 36663665470 | PLUG 1
310 36663665480 | SPRING 1
311 36663925100 | SPRING 1
313 36663665500 | VALVE 1
314 36663665510 | PLUG 1
315 36663665520 | SPRING 1
316 91002800800 | O-RING 1 1B P8
317 91002802200 | O-RING 1 1B P22
318 91002804200 | O-RING 1 1B P42
319 91002903000 | O-RING 2 1B G30
320 90172110075 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 6 M10X75
321 90172110065 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M10X65
322 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10 561984
323 91002802600 | O-RING 1 1B P26
401 36663685130 | FLANGE SET 1
411 36663685120 | FLANGE ASSY 1
421 36663665210 | PLUG 1
438 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14
441 80730050012 | PIN 2 5X12
443 90172114040 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 8 M14X40
450 36663685160 | SEAL KIT 1
464 36663685140 | PLUG 1
465 91002801800 | O-RING 1 1B P18
469 36663665240 | PLUG 2
470 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11
471 36663685150 | SPOOL 1
500 36663680000 | MOTOR,HYDRAULIC 1

000127



300

108

[ ——" e

\

103

102

TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
P11120138-04 VALVE,SOLENOID




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarl

109 36642935060 | O-RING 2 561310
36646085020 | O-RING 2 561311

115 90131505050 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M5X50 561310
36642935070 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M5X30 561311

160 36640085015 | RETAINER 2

171 36640085025 | SPRING 2

213 36642935040 | RING 4

256 36602555010 | O-RING 2

257 36646085031 | SOLENOID 2

259 36649855100 | O-RING 2

263 36647895010 | PROTECTOR 1 561310
36611665190 | PLATE 1 561311

300 36647890000 | VALVE,SOLENOID (UCHIDA) 1

000135



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

8 36642935040 | RING 4
9 36646085020 | O-RING 2
12 36646085031 | SOLENOID 1

15 90131505050 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M5X50
101 36602555010 | O-RING 1
102 36649855100 | O-RING 1
200 36646085011 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1

000140



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Page
3 36646725020 | PLUG 1
4 36646725030 | PLUG 1
5 36641605030 | SPRING 1
6 91002801800 | O-RING 2 1B P18
11 36740655010 | SPOOL & BODY 1
100 36740650000 | VALVE,HYDRAULIC 1

000145



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

CONHhWN-

36624535100
36624525200
36624525300
91002801800
36624525500
36624525600
36624530000

BODY
VALVE,CHECK
SPRING
O-RING

PLUG

COLLAR
VALVE,CHECK

1

e T N N e )

1B P18

000150




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
2 36624085200 | PLUG 3
4 36621305020 | SPRING 3
5 91002801600 | O-RING 3 1B P16
7 36646127500 | PLUG 1
8 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
50 36625120000 | VALVE,CHECK 1

000155




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
P11270012-01 VALVE,SEQUENCE

| 21 22 26 27 31 28

N\
5
| 57 59
| - 'H.zn =
H: HDOoOOCO0DU0U0 E ﬁ Iﬂ J_E
[ ] L]
oo ROCOG y — ]
! / \\ “ { ,| E_L |“
| 61 60 58 56 \53 \55 62 \63




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
P15140001-00 INFLATOR,AIR




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Hydraulic+Crane+TR+300+4+00102+4+BOOM+2+JIB+1M1D+Parts

TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

PK1120221-01 SWING TABLE

47 148
30 5.6 34 54

82

—
B wiI

Rloof T
/ oel °
o 8 85/
Y
N/ A

84




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 34260957530 | COVER (FRONT) 1
2 34260639130 | SCREW 4
3 34260957540 | RAIL ASSY (REAR) 1
4 34260957770 | INNER (REAR RAIL) 1
5 34260957771 | GUIDE 1
6 90131906016 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M6X16
7 90303130601 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 6
8 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 2 6
9 90131908020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 5 M8X20
10 90303130801 | WASHER,PLAIN 5 8
11 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 5 8
12 34260957550 | LINER (REAR RAIL) 1
13 34260957772 | SEAL,FASTENER 5
14 90240200600 | NUT,CAP 5 M6
15 34260957560 | LINER (LOWER RAIL) 1
16 34260957772 | SEAL,FASTENER 6
17 90240200600 | NUT,CAP 6 M6
18 34260957570 | COVER 1
19 34260957773 | COVER (FUSE BOX) 1
20 90305000601 | WASHER 14 6
21 80186406016 | SCREW,MACHINE 14 M6X16
22 34260957580 | HANGER 1
23 80192488020 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M8X20
24 34260957590 | LAMP ASSY (ROOM) 2
25 34261817540 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M5X20
26 34260952350 | WEATHER STRIP 1
27 34260952180 | GLASS (FRONT) 1
28 34260957774 | TRIM (FRONT,T=6.8) 1
29 34260957775 | WEDGE (FRONT) 1
30 34260952190 | GLASS (ROOF) 1
31 34260957776 | TRIM (ROOF,T=10) 1
32 34260957777 | WEDGE (ROOF) 1
33 34260952200 | GLASS (LEFT-FRONT) 1
34 34260957778 | TRIM (LEFT-FRONT,T=4) 1
35 34260957779 | WEDGE (LEFT-FRONT) 1
36 34260952210 | GLASS (LEFT REAR) 1
37 34260957780 | TRIM (LEFT-REAR,T=4) 1
38 34260957781 | WEDGE (LEFT-REAR) 1
39 34260952220 | GLASS (REAR) 1
40 34260957782 | TRIM (REAR T=4) 1
41 34260957783 | WEDGE (REAR) 1
42 34260952230 | SASH 1 56152
43 34260957784 | RUBBER (V) 1
44 34260361200 | MOTOR,WIPER 1 56122
34260361200 | MOTOR,WIPER 2 561222
45 34260657640 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH SW,PW) 4 M6X16 56122
34260657640 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH SW,PW) 8 M6X16 561222
46 34260313210 | ARM ASSY (WIPER) 1
47 34260233220 | BLADE,WIPER 1 56108
34260233221 | BLADE,WIPER 2 561085
48 34260957610 | SUPPORT 1
49 99172106016 | BOLT,TAPPING 2 M6X16
50 34260233200 | MOTOR,WIPER (WITH/LINK) 1 56122
51 34260657640 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH SW,PW) 4 M6X16 56122
52 34260313210 | ARM ASSY (WIPER) 1
53 34260233220 | BLADE,WIPER 1 56108
54 34260581210 | NOZZLE 2
55 19218101010 | VALVE,CHECK 2
56 34260637950 | TUBE 2 6X4,L=3000
57 34260035230 | SUSPENDER,SLIDE 2
58 80192488016 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M8X16
59 82100000537 | SWITCH (DOOR) 1 5609¢
34260957830 | SWITCH (DOOR) 1 560987

000171



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PK1230082-00 WEIGHT (AUX.WINCH,BALANCE)

FRONT
A
("




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Ren
1 99171108020 | BOLT,TAPPING 10 M8X20 560905
99171108020 | BOLT,TAPPING 8 M8X20 560906
2 34320902700 | CLAMP 7
3 80400160127 | JOINT 6
4 91002801100 | O-RING 9 1B P11
5 80441010906 | FITTING 1
7 89640102000 | HOSE 1 880-NFK,2M
8 34322233000 | ROD ASSY 1
9 34322233500 | ROD ASSY 1
10 80441030904 | FITTING,ELBOW (WITH O-RING) 1 L,G1/4-12.7
11 80430620400 | JOINT 4 560805
80430620400 | JOINT 3 560806
12 34321966000 | PEDAL ASSY 2
13 90180208020 | BOLT,BUTTON 4 M8X20
14 80186406016 | SCREW,MACHINE 7 M6X16
15 90305260601 | WASHER 7 B1-6
16 34322383000 | SUPPORT 2
17 90186208020 | BOLT,FLANGE 20 M8X20
18 34322235000 | COVER 1
19 (FrH*wwersr) | BOX,OPERATION 1
20 90101208055 | BOLT 2 M8X55
21 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 6 8
22 34320903000 | JOINT 1
23 99172108020 | BOLT,TAPPING 8 M8X20
24 34322235500 | LEVER ASSY 1
25 34322236001 | SUPPORT 1
26 36638060000 | VALVE,CONTROL 1
27 91810130250 | FASTENER 1 560905
91810130250 | FASTENER 2 560906
28 (Frxrxxea) | BOX,OPERATION 1
29 34322234500 | COVER 1
32 37000105730 | PIN 4
33 80136320016 | PIN,SPLIT 4 2X16
34 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 12 8
35 37000582110 | PLATE 4
36 34321025100 | CLAMP 2 560905
34321025100 | CLAMP 3 560906
37 82135901901 | BAND,MARK (1) 6
38 82135901902 | BAND,MARK (2) 6
39 82135901903 | BAND,MARK (3) 2
40 82135901904 | BAND,MARK (4) 2
41 82135901954 | BAND,MARK (D) 4
42 82135901966 | BAND,MARK (P) 6
43 82135901969 | BAND,MARK (S) 4
44 82135901970 | BAND,MARK (T) 4
45 82135901973 | BAND,MARK (W) 8
46 34320902600 | GROMMET 2
47 36672530000 | FILTER (WITH O-RING) 2 560805
36672530000 | FILTER (WITH O-RING) 3 560806
48 37000919390 | JOINT (ORIFICE) 1 1.0
49 37002448610 | HOSE 1 L=1250
50 82100002039 | CLAMP 1
51 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 5 M8
53 37000302040 | SPACER 4 L=10
54 80481002030 | JOINT 2 S,G1/4-G3/8
55 90186208025 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X25 560905
90186208025 | BOLT,FLANGE 6 M8X25 560906
56 42352500030 | CONNECTOR 1 560698
71 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14
91 80565000082 | END 2
92 90291200800 | NUT 2 M8
93 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
95 90201200800 | NUT 4 M8

000179



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PL1100243-00 BOX,OPERATION

42 4
S— g
™~ 78 60"
79
17
" 80 A
" 61
64
/
61
/3 64\
\ \ 61
10 \ N
N 17
— 13,14 )
22
.—-"".."-
8 \
19
11
13,14 13.14 _ 13,14 ﬁnm
12 \ 16
72.73% 15 26
/ d
75,76

- BB




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 34353411010 | HARNESS 1
2 (Frxxxxem) | SWITCH PANEL (1) 1
3 (FrH*swsrsr) - SWITCH PANEL (2) 1
4 (Frxxxxem) | SWITCH PANEL (3) 1
8 (***********) RELAY ASSY 1
10 82100001883 | RELAY (INTERMIT WIPER) 1 560785
11 82100002311 | RELAY (FLASHER UNIT) 1
12 82183901010 | CONDENSER 4
16 34351490300 | BUZZER ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
17 34352181600 | BUZZER ASSY 1
18 80175304010 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M4X10
19 80192484010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X10
22 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 10 M6
23 99172106016 | BOLT,TAPPING 18 M6X16 560785
99172106016 | BOLT,TAPPING 16 M6X16 560786
24 42433932200 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,1 SW) 1
25 82100002019 | CLAMP 1 WR40
26 82100002017 | CLAMP 5 WR30
27 82100002016 | CLAMP 8 WR25
28 82100002014 | CLAMP 1 WR20
30 82100002006 | CLAMP 1 WR10
32 34350850530 | BUZZER ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
33 34351501100 | CONVERTER (DC-DC) 1
34 80172304020 A SCREW,MACHINE 6 M4X20
35 90302040401 | WASHER,SPRING 6 4
36 90303100401 | WASHER,PLAIN 6 4
37 91810130240 | FASTENER 1 560792

000188



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PN1014548-01 ELEC.ASSY (CAB)

CN380
EXCEPT NORTH AMERICA
2 ___ e
] = |
B . B —--—) O

L

BB [ =

Br—=—xr .. |
DLUJEDDD =

SWITCH STARTER
SEE CAB,OPERATOR

A CNBE7
AML ALARM
MDT CNB818
--q 17 OVER WIND ALARM
! CNB817
' 38 ©N&29 18 32
AIR LOW PRESSURE ALARM
/ CNB15,CN816
A 16




TR-300-4-00

102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

PN1060202-02 SWITCH PANEL (3)

g //1 /‘ //3 //I // . 7
:

MARK NAME CN.NO
a | ROOF WASHER (CN495)
b | ROOF WIPER CNA68
c | WORKING LAMP CNA470
d | cap -

e CAP -
f | OUTRIGGER STATE EMERGENCY REGISTER CNGO7
OUTRIGGER STATE EMERGENCY REGISTER (CNF0O8)
o INDICATOR LAMP (CNFOD)
h | cap (CNF3T)
| 2ND BOOM EMERGENCY TELESCOPING (CNBO4)
J 3RD/TOP BOOM EMERGENCY TELESCOPING (CNBOI)
k |JIB STATE CNGO0O4
(CNFOD)
m | JIB STATE LAMP (CNTOE)




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PN1110396-00 RELAY ASSY

TRANSMITTER,
MULTPLEX DATA

—>- 2

M

>

Lu:‘rﬁu:‘r’

_::—/'/ --
2 A
|‘_
| == == |
I = 1
3 o
: ""'N.l\h‘ | o :

I/
g3




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PN1140068-00 SWITCH,DETECTOR (STRAIGHT FORWARD)




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PN1370123-00 BATTERY (YUASA,145F51)




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PO1014192-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (LOWER)




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PO1014729-02 PLATE ASSY,NAME (UPPER,FOR CANADA)

10
[

5

9

/
TR-300XL|

[
AWARNING

HAZARDOUS CONDITION
CAN CAUSE SEYERE INJURY

UBE A TAMLINE TO FREYENT RAFID Swimd
OF JIE FROM BOOM WHEN JIN I8 RELEAND
AT STOWING BRACNRT,

KNP ALL FERSONMEL CLEAR OF JIE WI1NG
FATH.

AWARNING

FALLING OBJECT CAN GCAUSE
SEVERE [NJURY.

MAKE SURE JIB PIVOT PIN
15 INSTALLED ON BOOM
HEAD' S SIDE TOWARD JIB
BEFORE DI1SCONNECTING J1B
FROM BTOWING BRACKET.

oFFseT 5 |- 14

Carpenter’ a
lavel
posltion

Dlstance from swins
center to boom pivot
pln28feet (2,.46m)

oFFeeT 25 L 15

oFFseT a5 416

R0

25 ‘;’0
|_AWARNING | AWARNING
NEL E (NEARNE JET SYIN LICUED ISEE DE —
ENF &R b T, MD W P10 SN DO NOT ATTEMPT TO ENGAGE B¥WING
B IHEMEFERER LOCK WHILE SUPERBTRUCTURE I8 IN
ORI, RE N, MOT1ON
AL SNETT 5P VAL BE MMAEY N
VNS LI, SYING LOCK MUST BE ENOAQGED,¥ITH
CANTIIENS SFE CPERATION IS CONTRMLLED ORY BODM PGS I1TIONED FRONTWARD,WHEN
W TIE (PERARE, DOING PICK AND CARRY,TRAVELING
I =) ] ORf TRANSPORTING.

26 27
36
f
T
31
8,50 ;L
CAUTION IN TRAVEL
e i o s o B e T s
T vy
28 L Bt T e ——
J R %

ACAUTION

This 24F DC-12¥ I asamarter I

aly b spsonnor ol acameie,
Nower coamet othor alactrle
inite.




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

34394243100

PLATE,NAME

1

000221




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PO1060131-00 LOAD CHART BOOKLET

13 14

"\ =\
TR-300KL. RATED urru‘_cu?ncnl TR-3C0M. RATED LIFTING CAPACITINS
TR-J0C00. RATED I.I"Hﬁ CAPACITIER TR-J00KL IIATE) LII—'I'HH GIPAGI'I’IEB CIN METRIC

slLssses bom snpia €3
Alitinines bosw wmiaF] for indivwivd inssin ine lowd

Beem saaie Ty
Atiiniwm hewn anple £} Tor irdlnvind Inanthdoe tood

LFTIm ml.nn_ ‘ﬂ O T

= e

ST A ST,

e
rspnumd s | s |

Workins Aren

e S S S P LR R,

o N T T e
povewsorn 8 | s | & | 1 ]

343-969-41140 | 343-969-411650

15 1I6

| ! | l

TR-J00ML VOMCING RANGE CHAN
WEIOHT REDUCTIONS FOR AUXILIARY MARMING AMD OPERATIHO 1NETRUCT JC {1)

TR-30CH. RATED LIFTLNA CAPACITIES
W METRIC TOW. LOAD_ HANDLINO NOUIPHENT S

drLssma vesn savef)
SN bove Seels 1 fuv imitvatnd Ivsoth v losd

e s W R BB W W W
Lood mmaran ' BT mutation b mter

lﬂ». =

—I‘-
H
™ —— |
343 gF69-41170

343-969-41160 |




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Page

30

36361280001

ENGINE (CUMMINS)

1

000229



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pag

coo~NoOOAWNDN

-
(=3

34782027510
34782027520
44421467540
34782027530
34782027540
33420261070
34782027550
34782021000

ELEMENT
COVER ASSY
VALVE (VACUATOR)
O-RING

ADAPTER
INDICATOR
PLATE,NAME
CLEANER,AIR

L I e A e e e )

000234



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 34721631000 | SWITCH ASSY 1
2 80192485014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 4 M5X14

000238




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PR1130031-01 MISSION,TORQUE CONVERTER




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rer
126 36350455440 | BOLT (WITH FLANGE) 2 561041
36370615140 | BOLT (WITH FLANGE) 2 561042
127 36350555390 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 13
128 36350555400 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 14
129 36350485670 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M10X35
130 36350555410 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2
131 90201200800 | NUT 2 M8
132 36350456060 | PLUG 21
133 36350456070 | PLUG 1
134 36370415290 | PLUG 2
135 36370415280 | PLUG 2
137 36370295040 | BAND,MARK (0) 3
138 36370295100 | BAND,MARK (1) 3
139 36370295050 | BAND,MARK (2) 2
140 36370295110 | BAND,MARK (3) 7
141 36350455520 | BAND,MARK 2
142 36370295060 | BAND,MARK (5) 1
143 36350455530 | BAND,MARK 1
144 36370295120 | BAND,MARK 1
151 80601110800 | RING,RITAINING 1 S80
152 36350525170 | CHOKE 1
300 36350550000 | TRANSMISSION 1

000245



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rem
1 36302955010 | SPIDER ASSY 2
2 36302975010 | YOKE ASSY 1
3 36302115030 | BOLT 16 M12X53X1.25
4 36302115040 | WASHER,SPRING 16
21 59236000010 | NIPPLE,GREASE (UNF1/4X35A) 2
31 59236000020 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 NPTF 1/8A
100 36302971000 | PROPELLER SHAFT, DRIVING 1

000250



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (Er
1 37003899010 | VALVE (TRJ650+ ADAPTER(AD-1)+CAP) 1
10 37003803130 | TIRE (WITH VALVE) 1

000255



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 36381395020 | CARRIER SET 1
2 34680005170 | NUT,RING 2
3 59172010040 | PIN 2
4 34680005180 | PLUG (THRUST) 1
5 34680005190 | BOLT (M24,THRUST) 5
6 34680005220 | NUT 1 M24
7 36381395030 | SHIM SET 1
8 34680005320 | BEARING,ROLLER 2
9 36381805020 | GEAR SET 1
10 34680005210 | BOLT 16 M16X34
11 34680005100 | CAGE,BEARING 1
12 34680005080 | PIECE,DISTANCE 1
13 36380875030 | COLLAR (SPIRAL PINION) 1
14 34680005110 | CASE (OIL SEAL) 1
15 34680005230 | NUT 1 M30
16 34680005280 | PACKING 1
17 34680005290 | BEARING,ROLLER 1
18 34680005330 | BEARING,ROLLER 2
19 90191512050 | BOLT 6 M12X50
20 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 6 12
21 80601110300 | RING,RITAINING 1 S30
22 34680005310 | SEAL,OIL 1
23 36380215350 | COVER 2
24 36381395040 | YOKE ASSY 1
30 36381805040 | CASE SET (DIFFERENTIAL) 1
31 36381115020 | DIFFERENTIAL ASSY (NO-SPIN) 1
50 59172010080 | BOLT 12
61 90171116095 | BOLT (DACRO) 4 M16X95
62 34680005240 | WASHER 4
70 36381825020 | GEAR ASSY (DIFFERENTIAL) 1
80 36381905010 | CARRIER,DIFFERENTIAL 1
101 36381505010 | HOUSING (COMPLETE) 1
102 59172030270 | BUSH,KING PIN 4
104 59172030030 | BREATHER,AIR 1
105 90103512030 | BOLT 8 M12X30
106 90103712040 | BOLT 4 M12X40
107 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 12 12
108 36380705280 | PLUG 1
109 59172081020 | PLUG,MAGNET 1 PT3/4
110 36381125030 | BUSH (AXLE HOUSING) 2
112 36381905020 | KNUCKLE (3,R/L) 1
113 36381905030 | KNUCKLE (4,R/R) 1
114 36380675212 | SPINDLE,KNUCKLE 2
115 34680005680 | BOLT 40
116 36380675220 | SEAL,OIL 2
117 34680005561 | PIN,KING 2
118 36380105370 | WASHER,THRUST 2
119 34680005661 | PIN,KING 2
120 59172071080 | BEARING,THRUST 2
121 36381245100 | SHIM SET 1
122 36380215350 | COVER 8
123 90103720050 | BOLT 16 M20X50
124 36380105381 | BOOT,RUBBER (SPINDLE) 2 560794
36380105382 | BOOT,RUBBER (KNUCKLE) 2 560795
126 36380105390 | PLATE (LOCK RUBBER BOOT) 4
127 36380435010 | BOLT (WITH WASHER) 24
129 36381015070 | BOLT,STOPPER 2
130 90211702400 | NUT 2 M24
131 36380675231 | TIE ROD 1
132 36380875131 | END,TIE ROD (RIGHT HAND SCREW) 1
133 36380875141 | END,TIE ROD (LEFT HAND SCREW) 1
134 36380675261 | BUSHING (TIE ROD END) 2
135 36380675270 | PIN 2

000259



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PR2010107-00 AXLE (REAR)

80

_
-

=X

y - \H.lﬂv\ A

& ﬂn.




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarl
1 80460004080 | JOINT 1 S,3/4-16UNF-G1/2
2 91000590800 | O-RING 1 AS568-908
3 82100001819 | TUBE,SPIRAL 4\ M SE-18BK
4 37000601630 | CLAMP 2 65
5 80460006120 | JOINT 1 S,1 1/16-12UNF-G3/4
6 91000591200 | O-RING 1 AS568-912
7 37002433850 | HOSE 1 L=2000
8 36611420000 | VALVE,PRIORITY 1
9 37002457340 | HOSE 1 L=2240
10 37002477920 | HOSE 1 L=770
11 90101208075 | BOLT 2 M8X75
12 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
13 36672530000 | FILTER (WITH O-RING) 1
15 91000590400 | O-RING 1 AS568-904
16 37000921090 | JOINT 1 S,7/16-20UNF-PF1/4
17 82100001819 | TUBE,SPIRAL 1M SE-18BK
18 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M8
19 37002459540 | HOSE 1 L=2250
20 37002476850 | HOSE 1 L=1600
21 37002459550 | HOSE 1 L=1800
22 37000601600 | CLAMP 1 WR54
41 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11

000264



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 19045106030 | SEAL,DUST 1
2 19045106040 | RING,RETAINING 1
3 19045106050 | BUSHING (GRAND SEAL) 1
4 19045106060 | O-RING 1
5 19045106070 | SEAL,OIL 1
7 19045106090 | RACE (BEARING) 2
8 19045106100 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1

10 19045106080 | BEARING ASSY (NEEDLL) 1
13 36631495030 | O-RING 2
14 36635275020 | O-RING 1
16 36635275010 | SEAL KIT 1
23 36631645010 | SPRING 6
50 36631640000 | ORBITROL 1

000268



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Re!
1 34721987510 | BRACKET (COLUMN) 1
2 34721987520 | COLUMN ASSY 1
3 34721427570 | JOINT ASSY(UNIVERSAL JOINT) 1
4 34721987530 | NUT 1
5 34721987540 | PIN (LOCK) 1
6 34721987550 | LEVER 1
7 34721987560 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M6X30
8 34721987570 | WASHER,TOOTH 1 M6
9 34721987580 | PIN 1
10 34721987590 | NUT 1 M10
11 34721987600 | U-NUT 1
12 34721987610 | GRIP 1
13 34721987620 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X10
14 34721987630 | SPRING 2
17 34721987650 | SPRING 1
18 34721987660 | SPACER 1
19 34721987670 | WASHER,THRUST 1
35 34721427550 | BOLT 2
36 34721427560 | WASHER,SPRING 2
51 34721987640 | RACK (WITH PLATE) 1
500 34721422301 | SHAFT ASSY (STEERING) 1

000273



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
5 34510703250 | PACKING 1
6 34510703260 | PACKING 1
100 34510703200 | SUPPORT 1

000278



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PT1200112-00 PIPING,BRAKE (UPPER)

A2 (REAR)

-~

TO OPE.ASSY.BRAKE (UPPER) \?‘-}' —— /

oS
5
-
-




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pag

O OWOo~NOO;

36101800041
36101945060
36101945070
34921317510
34921317530
34921313000

CAP

RING (SLIDE)
COVER (RING)
DIAPHRAGM
BRACKET
TANK,BRAKE FLUID

1

B . e N )

000284



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36060950000 | CYLINDER,SPRING LOCK 2
2 36060940000 | CYLINDER,SPRING LOCK 2
3 37000186640 | PIN 8
4 80136380056 | PIN,SPLIT 8 8X56
5 59160526000 | PLATE 16
6 34790102001 | SUPPORT 4
7 36410080003 | SPRING ASSY (LEAF) 4
8 37001504720 | BOLT 16 M24X390
9 90303502401 | WASHER,PLAIN 16 24
10 37001600190 | NUT 16 M24
11 37001501070 | BOLT 4 M20X155
12 37001506450 | BOLT 8 M16X155 561833
90171316035 | BOLT 8 M16X35 561834
13 90302041601 | WASHER,SPRING 8 16 561833
14 37000300550 | SPACER 4 L=91
15 90236202009 | NUT,CASTLE 4 M20
16 80136340035 | PIN,SPLIT 4 4X35
17 90303072001 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 20
18 59160536000 | SPACER 8
19 37000112020 | PIN 4
20 59160552001 | BOLT 4 M12X85
21 90210201200 | NUT 4 M12 562161
90217201200 | NUT 4 M12X1.5 562162
22 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 4 12
23 34790104000 | PLATE,SLIDE 4 561833
34763606100 | PLATE,SLIDE 4 561834
24 37000520710 | PLATE 4
41 36410085012 | SPRING (LEAF NO.1) 4
42 36410085022 | SPRING (LEAF NO.2) 4
43 36410085032 | SPRING (LEAF NO.3) 4
44 36410025050 | BOLT (CENTER) 4
45 36410025060 | NUT (CENTER BOLT) 4
46 36410025070 | BUSH 4
48 36410085050 | SPACER (CENTER) 12

000289



TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 34721421100 | WHEEL,STEERING 1
2 34721722100 | COVER 1
3 34721422200 | COVER 1
4 82100002051 | CLAMP 1 WS-A55
5 80182306010 | SCREW,MACHINE 3 M6X10
6 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 3 6
7 82100002039 | CLAMP 2
8 90209201200 | NUT 1 M12
9 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 1 12
10 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 12
11 34721422301 | SHAFT ASSY (STEERING) 1
12 80172305010 | SCREW,MACHINE 3 M5X10
13 90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 7 5
14 90131505020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M5X20
15 90303070501 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 5
16 34720912600 | SHIM 1
17 34721182400 | ADAPTER 1
18 90201200500 | NUT 4 M5
19 34720911200 | SWITCH ASSY (COMBINATION) 1
20 90982050145 | SCREW,TAPPING 4
21 80192488016 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M8X16
22 80192486014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 2 M6X14
23 82420503212 | TRIM 1M

000294




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PX1050129-01 ROOM,ENGINE (RADIATOR)




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PX1350106-03 TOOL BOX INSTALLATION (IRON)




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PX1940126-00 MOUNT (SWING FRAME SUPPORT)

1 R b (FYT/A1YD /2 n(DVD)
SUPPORT (CAB/COVER,FRAME/SWING LOCK)

) #H' - (A7VTE)
SUPPORT (HYDRAULIC PARTS)




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PY1370025-02 EVAPORATOR (MOUNT)

¥ HOSE
% Hose 319 {CUFF) 21415 23 2 4

{bucTm)

2 6
N e .
0 } = E::: 22 I
T 1 : T "E'.‘.E__ ®
) o ——, : Lu = ' X
= .
- I — T . {__ | _:___
M1 | | 7 |- =k
: : :I 1 |: e A i
' ﬂ _J" Ly = i
L . T
: (T _— i i' i
— _‘[_/ n ! Y II||||I
i ¥ S
M S N Ay i
S 4 | / m—
8' ¥ DUCT (FOOT}/ # EVAPORATOR ASSY 21 { [® puct_
] % HARNESS MAIN A) ® DUCT (FLANGE)
16 --f H 19 __/I.;
A 1 ','/’ =
#¥ DUCT (LOUVER) L =% CLIP (CANONE)

# SWICH ASSY
(CONTROL PANEL)

F 13

FHiz (BREVA L) LURRLTEED, )

FOR THE PART i, i
SEE THE CORRESPONDING —== 23
" ACCESSORY LIST." "-'—1' Yy

101 2V PEYURE e -
ACCESSORY LIST




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PY1510052-00 HOUR METER (MOUNT)

FRONT




TR-300-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PY2320001-03 SUN VISOR (FRONT)

( 1
t 1
ONORS .'"/'
="
' I REE
i el
100, |
J
{|=—B C—
Ls | '\

]
=

%
T
7

gL




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Hydraulic+Crane+TR+300+4+00102+4+BOOM+2+JIB+1M1D+Parts

